The restatement also reflects certain OREO devaluations and additional loan loss provisions that are not related to
guarantor support. These expense items are related to valuation issues identified at December 31, 2010, where Vision
Bank management utilized (i) the work of a third-party contractor, which was not a licensed appraiser, when
calculating the fair value of collateral for certain impaired loans and the fair value of certain OREO held by Vision
Bank, and management did not have sufficient documentation to support the estimates of this third-party contractor,
and (ii) internal estimates of collateral value when calculating specific reserves for certain impaired loans when, at
times, such internal estimates were outdated. The impact is to reverse provisions for loan losses and OREO
devaluations originally recorded in 2011 and recognize these provisions for loan losses and OREO devaluations in the
restated audited consolidated financial statements for the year ended December 31, 2010.

The tables below detail the restated financial statement line items and Park’s regulatory capital ratios for the year
ended December 31, 2010.

Effect on Consolidated Balance Sheets
December 31, 2010
As Previously ReportedAs Restated Effect of Change

Allowance for loan losses $121,397 $143,575 $ 22,178
Net loans 4,611,288 4,589,110 (22,178 )
Other real estate owned 44,325 41,709 (2,616 )
Other assets 140,174 148,852 8,678
Total Assets 7,298,377 7,282,261 (16,116 )
Retained Earnings 422,458 406,342 (16,116 )
Total stockholders’ equity 745,824 729,708 (16,116 )
Total liabilities and stockholders’ equity 7,298,377 7,282,261 (16,116 )

F-12

Edgar Filing: PARK NATIONAL CORP /OH/ - Form 10-K/A

165

Effect on Consolidated Statements of Income
Year Ended December 31, 2010
As
Previously
Reported

As Restated Effect of Change

Provision for loan losses $64,902 $ 87,080 $ 22,178
Net interest income after provision for loan losses 209,142 186,964 (22,178 )
OREO devaluations (10,590 ) (13,206 ) (2,616 )
Total other income 77,496 74,880 (2,616 )
Income before income taxes 99,531 74,737 (24,794 )
Income taxes 25,314 16,636 (8,678 )
Net income 74,217 58,101 (16,116 )
Net income available to common shareholders 68,410 52,294 (16,116 )

Earnings per common share
Basic $4.51 $ 3.45 $ (1.06 )
Diluted $4.51 $ 3.45 $ (1.06 )

Effect on Consolidated Statements of Changes in Stockholders' Equity
Year Ended December 31, 2010
As Previously ReportedAs Restated Effect of Change

Net income $74,217 $ 58,101 $ (16,116 )
Total comprehensive income 56,688 40,572 (16,116 )
Retained earnings, December 31, 2010 422,458 406,342 (16,116 )
Total stockholders’ equity, December 31, 2010 745,824 729,708 (16,116 )

Effect on Consolidated Statements of Cash Flows
Year Ended December 31, 2010
As
Previously
Reported

As Restated Effect of Change

Net income $74,217 $ 58,101 $ (16,116 )
Provision for loan losses 64,902 87,080 22,178
Deferred income tax (benefit) (925 ) (9,603 ) (8,678 )
(Increase) in other assets (8,974 ) (6,358 ) 2,616

Effect on Park National Corporation's Capital Ratios
December 31, 2010
As
Previously
Reported

As Restated Effect of Change

Tier 1 Leverage Ratio 9.77 % 9.54 % -0.23 %
Tier 1 Risk-based Capital Ratio 13.52% 13.24 % -0.28 %
Total Risk-based Capital Ratio 15.98% 15.71 % -0.27 %

F-13

Edgar Filing: PARK NATIONAL CORP /OH/ - Form 10-K/A

166

2. ORGANIZATION AND ACQUISITIONS

Park National Corporation is a multi-bank holding company headquartered in Newark, Ohio. Through its banking
subsidiaries, The Park National Bank (PNB) and Vision Bank (VB), Park is engaged in a general commercial banking